Office of the Commissioner of Police Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate Bidhannagar

Office of the Commissioner of Police, Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate Salt Lake Stadium Complex, Gate No.3, Sector-III, Kalkata-700106, invites e-Tender pursuant to the fund sanctioned for "Procurement of 10 (Ten) no. of Breath Analyzers for Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal as per details in the Tender document, herein of Bidhannagar city" being a scheme under MPLADS for a total financial implication of Rs. 5,00000/- (Rupees five lakh) only inclusive of all taxes and statutory payable. Tender document details with necessary terms and conditions may be down loaded from the websites https://wbtenders.gov.in.

Eligible contractor bearing e-Tender Notice No. and Tender ID No. as below: e-Tender Notice No. WBBDN/CP/NIT-07(e)/HA/2024-25 dated 24.01.2025. Tender ID No.2025_WBPC_806846_1

Pre-bid meeting will be holding on 30/01/2025, Thursday at 12:00 P.M Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate Conference Hall. Closing date (online) 07/02/2025, Friday at 17:00 P.M.

Sd/-

JT. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Bidhannagar Police Commissionerate